PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

A 15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604
wLog© P 3:52.754 .4020 F 352.754.4199 W www.HernandoCounty.us

AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1)
TO
CONTRACT NO. 21-RFQ-AE-016
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR TAX COLLECTOR BUILDING

The following changes are hereby made a part of the Contract Documents for CONTRACT NO.
21-RFQ-AE-016 ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR TAX COLLECTOR BUILDING, located in

Hernando County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein:

1. Add additional services to ATTACHMENT E Task 103 Ecological Services as

attached:
TASK DESCRIPTION FEE DESCRIPTION ADDITIONAL FEE
Ecological Services Design $4,301.00
GT Final Burrow Survey
103 Ecological Services Design $11,500.00
GT Conservation Permit Application Permit Fee $23,283.00
Ecological Services Design $78,832.50
GT Relocation Recipient Site Fee $418,950.00
TOTAL $536,866.50
2. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.
STRAUGHN TROUT ARCHITECTS, LLC BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Timothy J Hoeft HERNANDO COUNTY
7:47 % 2023.08.22
10:53:16 -04'00"

Tim Hoeft, AIA, - Managing Principal John Allocco, Chairman

Date | : 8-18-2
ate Issued: 8-1g53 Approved as to Form

and Legal Sufficiency

By: Victeriz Ancdlerasn
County Attorney's Office




